SANEAA Lanada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 403722871

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@% Report Date: June 25, 2022 | 12:54 PM EST

2012 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LAREDO

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
1C4RJFAG7CC183404

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 260,162 Km

Report Statys: Complete
Reference;

—
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No Lien Regords Found

O l/;, ot
No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 15 Service Records Foungd
Found : Alberta (Normal) /
- ..l, i ‘.
No U.S, History Found 1 Open Recall Found ' Not Actively Declared Stolen

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

Questions? We're here to help.

This vehicle history report Is based on information (https:h’www.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 25, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of Sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend usi'ng & CARFAX Canada Vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

htlps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=%ZBKBom%ZBRKYuirTRtY1 OEIZX%2BqdeS1%2FYr6

1C4RIFAGTCC183404



LARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Rep'ort + Lien Check

@, Lien Check

{ € No lien records found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle js currently registered and where
it has historically been registered, We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has ne registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on tralers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should atways getwritten confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,
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Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of {1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Daoliars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever s lower,

[ &) There are no accigents/damage reported on this vehicle,
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Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Narmal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

e

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2011 Nov 21 Sherwood Park Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Sherwood Park, Aloerta, Canada
2011 bec Sherwood Park Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada
2014 Feb 22 56,554 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 Apr6 84,389 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler feep

Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

https:/fvhr.ca rfax.cal?id=%ZBKBom%28RKYuir7RtY10EIZX%2BqdeS1 %2FYré

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
QOil and filter changed
+  Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

T1CAR|FAG7CC 183404
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DATE

. 2015 jun 29

20155%ep 9

2017 Dec 1

2018 Mar 28

2018 May 18
2019 Jul 25
2019 0ct 3

2020 Jan 3

2020 5ep 3

2022 Jun 21

2016 Dec 14

ODOMETER

87,663 KM

88,668 KM

117,312 KM

149,428 KM

158,545 KM

162,409 KM
192,346 KM
197,095 KM

203,239 KM

223,609 KM

260,162 KM

Q‘ Open Recalls

Remedy

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2BKBam%2BRKYUIr7TRIY10EIZX %2BqdeS192F Y16

Recali Description
A fuel pump relay failure can result in a stall condition if the vehicle is running or a no-start condition if not running.

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Hislory Reports

SOURCE

Sauthside Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Kal Tire
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Wrenchmasters Autopro
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Wrenchmasters Autopro
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada
Wrenchmasters Autopro

Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Varsity Chryster
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes serviced
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
' Maintenance reminder reset

Vehicle serviced
+  Foglight bulb{s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) repiaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Windshietd washer checked
+  Oiland filter changad
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
+ Throttle body cleaned/serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushedfchanged
+  Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Front brake pads replaced
PCV valve replaced
Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Recall #: V62 | 2011-2013 WK WD FUEL PUMP RELAY  Recall Date: 2019 Nov 21

FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on affected vehicles to replace the affected fuel pump relay and related wire harness. For

TCARIFAG7CC183404
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Giz2biZ, 1006 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

vehicles that have not been serviced for recall P54 or R09, a new externally mounted relay and wire harness will be installed 0 bypass the

This recall was open as of the dateftime that this reportwas generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact JEEP or visit Jeep's website.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

fuel pump relay that is internal to the tatally integrated power module. For vehicles that have already been serviced for recall P54 or RQ9 the
existing externally mounted fuel pump relay and wire harness will be replaced with a new relay and wire harness.

! . o . —
I @2 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen, i
Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2011 Nov 21 Sherwood Park Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chrysler Jeep
Sherwoaod Park, Alberta,
Canada

2011 Dec1 Sherwood Park Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chrysler Jeep
Sherwood Park, Alberta,
Canada

2011 Dec3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported

2012 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2073 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2014 Feb 22 56,554 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2014 Nov 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2015 Apré 84,389 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2015 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2015 Jun 29 87,663 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2015 Sep 9 88,668 KM Kal Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2BKBom%2BRKYUiIr7RtY 10EIZX%2BqdeS1%2EY6

1C4RJFAG7CC183404
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6125122, 10:56 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Nov 30 Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2016 Dec 14 117,312 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Service Record Vehicie setviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2016 Dec 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2017 Dec 1 149,428 KM Wrenchmasters Autopro Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2017 Dec 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2018 Mar 28 158,545 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2018 May 18 162,409 KM Wrenchmasters Autopro Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2018 Dec 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2019 ul 25 192,346 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2019 Oct 3 197,095 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2019 Nov 21 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall 1ssued

Recalk # V&2

2020)an 3 203,239 KM Wrenchmasters Autopro Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2020 Sep 3 223,609 KM Southside Dodge Chrysler Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

2020 Dec 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2022 Jun 21 260,162 KM Varsity Chrysler Service Recerd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Afberta, Canada
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E‘: Questions? We're here to help.

CARFAX Canada Qne Owner™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Ona Owner™ badge that is based on the registration information reported Lo CARFAX Canada, The tacige is available for persoral and commergial veticles that have anly been registered in the provinces of British Columbia,
Alberta, Saskatchewsan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, or PEL

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

The CARFAX Canada Mo feported Accidents™ badge is based onthe damage recards and/or branding informatian reported to CARFAX Canada. Tha badge s available for personalvetncles that have anly been reqistered £anada, and were ngt,

at the lime this report was generated, declared stalen.

https:/!vhr.carfax.cal?id=°/02BKBom%ZBRKYuir? RIY10EIZX%2BqdeS1%2FYré

1C4ARIFAGTCC183404
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

* 62522, 10:56 AM
This vehigle history report is compiled from multinle data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Cznata ULC or ks suurce data pravilers to obilain complets informarion on any Gne vehicle, For example. there may be gther tite, brands,

registeations, declarations, accident informatian., seryvice recards, recall information, pdomerer readings or other information where discregancics that apply ta thisvenicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

N providers receive dala and infarmation from external sources believed to be reliable, but na responsibility 15 assumed by CARFAX Canada, its souree dala providers of s agents (O any BITArS, INACCUrAILs OF OMISSIONS, The reporls are provided
stictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranues of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabilily, merchantabte quality or fitness for
a particular purpese regarding this repost ar its cotents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its seurce data providers shall be fizlile for any losses, epenses ar gamages in conngction with any report of any information contained within a report,

pruvide a repart or any infarmalion. Other inforrnation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle histery report, including problems, may not have beenreported to CARFAX

including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to
reviewing andfor using Lhis vehicie histary repart, you agree to be bound by all of the

Canada. Use this report as one imporiant tool, along with 2 vehicie inspection and test drive, to make a eter decision aboul your nexl used car. By oblaining,
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time t¢ ume by CARFAX Canada. Eandi

© Capyrignt 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights resarved, Gmmﬁmm%
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